

---

**SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senator Morrell to Reengrossed House Bill No. 549 by Representative Leger

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 8 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
3 adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on line 25, change "relevant" to "significant" and  
4 change "transactional, or" to "translational,"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 2

6 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 8 proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance and  
7 adopted by the Senate on May 28, 2013, on line 26, change "applications, or administration,"  
8 to "or applications,"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 3

10 On page 3, line 6, after "impact" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period " . "

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 5, at the beginning of line 25, insert "Louisiana State University System Research  
13 Technology Foundation, New Orleans BioInnovation Center,"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 6, line 12, change "health and welfare" to "education"